

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Province of LANA O DEL SUR

Period Covered: Q2, 2018

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total	% to Total Income
LOCAL SOURCES	0.00	1,978,031.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,978,031.41	11.09 %
TAX REVENUE	0.00	1,977,731.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,977,731.41	11.09 %
Real Property Tax	0.00	1,508,680.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,508,680.62	8.46 %
Tax on Business	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Taxes	0.00	469,050.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	469,050.79	2.63 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	0.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	0.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	0.00	13,982,099.21	1,876,064.04	0.00	0.00	15,858,163.25	88.91 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	1,014,848.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,014,848.75	5.69 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	1,876,064.04	0.00	0.00	1,876,064.04	10.52 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	12,967,250.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,967,250.46	72.70 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	0.00	15,960,130.62	1,876,064.04	0.00	0.00	17,836,194.66	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	15,960,130.62	1,876,064.04	0.00	0.00	17,836,194.66	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)							
General Public Services	0.00	360,751,508.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	360,751,508.74	45.02 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	51,926,386.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	51,926,386.63	6.48 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	77,467,210.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,467,210.18	9.67 %
Economic Services	0.00	294,502,055.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	294,502,055.07	36.75 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	16,734,086.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,734,086.01	2.09 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	801,381,246.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	801,381,246.63	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	0.00	-785,421,116.01	1,876,064.04	0.00	0.00	-783,545,051.97	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS							
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	64,574,156.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,574,156.15	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	64,574,156.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,574,156.15	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	64,574,156.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,574,156.15	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	64,574,156.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,574,156.15	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES							
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	314,196,442.42	0.00	26,695,811.43	0.00	340,892,253.85	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	314,196,442.42	0.00	26,695,811.43	0.00	340,892,253.85	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	42,410,592.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,410,592.98	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	42,410,592.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,410,592.98	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	356,607,035.40	0.00	26,695,811.43	0.00	383,302,846.83	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	-1,077,453,995.26	1,876,064.04	-26,695,811.43	0.00	-1,102,273,742.65	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,041,630,966.96	764,111,431.96	6,349,428.79	271,170,106.21	0.00	1,041,630,966.96	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,041,630,966.96	-313,342,563.30	8,225,492.83	244,474,294.78	0.00	-60,642,775.69	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,041,630,966.96	-313,342,563.30	8,225,492.83	244,474,294.78	0.00	-60,642,775.69
------------------------	------------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------	------	----------------

	GF	SEF	TF	TL	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-313,342,563.30	8,225,492.83	244,474,294.78	0.00	-60,642,775.69
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	376,544,349.38	2,915,157.93	245,780,793.96	0.00	625,240,301.27
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	-689,886,912.68	5,310,334.90	-1,306,499.18	0.00	-685,883,076.96

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified correct: \_\_\_\_\_  
Provincial Treasurer